CUS200M Series
Single Output 200 to 250W Medical & ITE Power Supplies
CUS200M Series 1
Features Bene昀椀ts
With ef昀椀ciencies up to 94%, the medical and ITE certi昀椀ed CUS200M is rated at 200W with convection cooling and up to 250W with air昀氀ow.  The CUS200M
is ideal for applications where audible noise cannot be tolerated, including hospital, dental, broadcast and professional audio equipment. A 5V 0.6A standby
output, DC Good signal and remote on/off are provided as standard.
• 200W Convection Cooled
• Up to 250W with Forced Air
• Medical Certi昀椀cations (2 x MOPP)
• Class B Conducted and Radiated EMI
• 5V Standby Voltage, DC Good Signal and Remote On/Off
• Compact 3 x 5 x 1.5” size
• Enclosure Options
• Quiet Operation
• Can Utilize System Air昀氀ow
• Suitable for B and BF Rated Equipment
• Easier System EMC Compliance
• Provides Flexibility in the System
• Industry Standard Size For Alternative Power Requirements
• Versatile Application
Model Selector
   Nominal Output Maximum Maximum  Maximum Maximum
 Model Output Adjustment Current Current Power Power
   Voltage (V) (V) Convection (A) Forced Air (A) Convection (W) Forced Air (W)
 CUS200M-12 12 11.7 - 12.6 16.7 16.7 200.4 200.4
 CUS200M-18 18 17.6 - 18.9 11.2 14 201.6 252.0
 CUS200M-24 24 23.5 - 25.2 8.4 10.5 201.6 252.0
 CUS200M-36 36 35.2 - 37.8 5.5 7 198.0 252.0
 CUS200M-48 48 47 - 50.4 4.2 5.3 201.6 254.4
  Suf昀椀x Description
 Blank Open frame
 /A Chassis and cover
 /L L bracket chassis